
              
NNAATT IIOONNAALL   CCAAPPIITT AALL   OOUUTT AAOOUUAAIISS  AALL PPIINNEE  SSKKII  TT EEAAMM  

  
Sun 

 
Mon 

 
Tue 

 
Wed 

 
Thu 

 
Fri 

 
Sat 

 

March 2001 

 
 1 
Train Local 

 
 2 
Travel 
Collingwood 

 
3 
Pontiac GMC 
Craigleith SL 

 
4 
Pontiac GMC 
Craigleith SL 

 
5 
Pontiac GMC 
Georgian Peaks 
GS 

 
6 
Pontiac GMC 
Georgian Peaks 
GS 

 
7 
 
 

 
8  
 
 

 
9 
Off 
 

 
10  
Off 
                      

 
11 
Off 

 
12 
Travel to 
Le Massif 

 
13  
Train at 
 Le Massif 
 

 
14  
Train at 
 Le Massif 

 
15   
Train at 
Le Massif 
Travel Home 

 
16 
Race Fortune 
 

 
17  
Race MSM 

 
18 
 

 
19 
 

 
20 
 

 
21  
Train Local 

 
22  
Train Local 

 
23 
Train Local 
 

 
24  
Train Local 
    
 

 
25  
 

 
26 
 Depart to 
Orford for some 
athletes 
 

 
27  
Rogers AT&T 
Orford SG 

 
28 
Rogers AT&T 
Orford SG 
Travel to 
Stoneham  

 
29 
Travel from 
Ottawa to 
Stoneham for 
Spring Series 
 

 
30 
Rogers AT&T 
Stoneham GS 
Spring Series 

 
31  
Rogers AT&T 
Stoneham GS 
Spring Series 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 



              
NNAATT IIOONNAALL   CCAAPPIITT AALL   OOUUTT AAOOUUAAIISS  AALL PPIINNEE  
SSKKII  TT EEAAMM  

  
Sun 

 
Mon 

 
Tue 

 
Wed 

 
Thu 

 
Fri 

 
Sat 

 

April 2001 

 
  

 
  

 
 
 

 
1  
Rogers AT&T  
Le Relais SL 
Spring Series 

 
2 
Rogers AT&T 
Le Relais SL 
Spring Series  
Travel Home 

 
3 
                     

 
4  
          

 
5  
                    
 

 
6  
 

 
7  
                      

 
8  
 

 
9 
 

 
10 
 
 

 
11 
 

 
12  
 

 
13 
 

 
14  
               

 
15 
 

 
16 
 

 
17 
                   
 

 
18 
 

 
19  
 

 
20 
 

 
21  
                

 
22  

 
23  
 

 
24  

 
25 

 
26 
         
 

 
27 
          

 
28 
          

 
29 
 

 
 30  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 


